

TAMILNADU FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE FIRE RESCUE STATION - THALANAYAR

No.R.C.NO:12/v/2024

L.NO:04/2024

Dated: 29.01.2024

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

Sub:	Fire Rescue Department - Thalanayar Fire & Rescue Station
	- No Objection for establishment / recognition / Renewal of Schools - reg.

- Ref: 1. G.O. Ms. No.122, School Education (2) Dept. dt: 14.09.2014
 - 2. G.O. Ms. No.123, School Education (3) Dept. dt: 14.09.2014
 - 3. Thirumathi. M Bharathi, correspondent, Sivasakthi International School, No.1/1, Chinna Salai, Thalanayar, Vedaranyam Taluk, Nagapattinam District 614 712

With reference to the Govt. Order and the requisition, Mr.K.Mogisan, M.B.A., Nagapattinam, Fire Officer, Fire & Rescue Station, Thalanayar, has inspected SIVASAKTHI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, comprised of GROUND FLOOR and FIRST FLOOR at NO.1/1, CHINNA SALAI, THALANAYAR, VEDARANYAM TALUK, NAGAPATTINAM DISTRICT – 614 712 on 29.01.2024 have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State Fire Service Rules. That the building/ premises is fit for occupancy up to classes XII With effect from 29.01.2024 for a period of ONE YEAR from the date of issue. There is NO OBJECTION from the Fire & Rescue Service (Dept) in Recognition/Renewal of the School.

Fire & Rescue Station Thalanayar To:-

Thirumathi. M Bharanne and School, Correspondent, Sivasakthi International School, NO.1/1, Chinna Salai, Thalanayar, Vedaranyam Taluk,

Nagapattinam District - 614 712

Copy To:-District Officer, Nagapattinam

29.01.2024 Name: A. Shanmugavel

Designation: Station Officer Address: Fire & Rescue Station Thalanayar, Vedaranyam Taluk Nagapattinam District